



PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L31300MH1989PLC054356

Regd. Office: Saiman House, J.A. Raul Street, Off Sayani Road,
Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. INDIA. **TEL:** +91-22-24376281

FAX: +91-22-24370687, **E-MAIL:** mumbai@pwil.net, **WEB:** www.precisionwires.com



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except per Share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,04,378.72	95,519.13	1,99,897.85	1,63,217.81	3,32,100.06
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,587.12	2,984.25	5,571.37	4,449.12	9,880.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,587.12	2,984.25	5,571.37	4,449.12	9,880.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,926.87	2,223.41	4,150.28	3,289.18	7,285.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	1,926.87	2,223.41	4,150.28	3,289.18	7,328.35
6	Equity Share Capital	1,786.58	1,786.58	1,786.58	1,786.58	1,786.58
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet					48,857.46
8	Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.08	1.24	2.32	1.84	4.08
9	Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.08	1.24	2.32	1.84	4.08

Notes:

- The above Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 11th November, 2024..
- The Board has declared an Interim Dividend for FY 2024-25 @ ₹ 0.35 (35%) per equity share of ₹ 1/- each fully paid up. The Record date fixed for the purpose of determining the entitlement of members for the Interim Dividend is 20th November, 2024, and said Interim dividend will be paid on or before 10th December, 2024 to those members entitled thereto.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year Ended results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.precisionwires.com and on the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

By order of the Board

Milan M. Mehta

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00003624

Place : Mumbai

Date : 11th November, 2024



Credila
The Education Loan Specialist

CREDILA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
(Formerly known as HDFC Credila Financial Services Limited)
(CIN: U67190MH2006PLC159411)

Regd. Office: B-301, Citi Point, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059
Tel No: 022-2826 6636 | **Website:** www.credila.com
Email: investor@credila.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Year ended 31 March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,16,403.20	64,948.32	2,77,103.89
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	30,310.26	18,308.85	70,836.74
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	30,310.26	18,308.85	70,836.74
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	22,648.97	13,667.27	52,883.89
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	19,495.03	13,672.73	53,796.73
6	Paid-up equity share capital	21,482.98	15,807.12	17,916.92
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve and securities premium account)	1,97,173.42	1,29,734.42	1,60,399.04
8	Securities premium account	5,65,408.76	1,90,608.89	3,26,020.52
9	Net worth*	7,73,809.18	3,30,472.83	4,98,123.13
10	Paid-up debt capital or outstanding debt	33,42,452.35	21,42,329.14	26,03,282.62
11	Debt-equity ratio#	4.3	6.5	5.2
12	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized)			
	1. Basic:	10.78	8.72	33.83
	2. Diluted:	10.77	8.64	33.81

* Networth is equal to paid up equity share capital plus other equity less deferred tax assets and intangible assets.
Debt equity ratio is equal to (Debt securities + Borrowings + Subordinated Liabilities) / Net Worth.

Notes:

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on www.bseindia.com and www.credila.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.credila.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Credila Financial Services Limited
 (Formerly known as HDFC Credila Financial Services Limited)

Arijit Sanyal
 Managing Director & CEO
 (DIN: 08386684)

Date: 11 November 2024



JET FREIGHT LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L63090MH2006PLC161114

"Regd. Office: C/706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099.

Email: ir@jfl.com, Website: www.jfl.com; Tel : +91 22 61043700"

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2024.

(₹. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
Total income from operations	8,736.05	14,218.41	8,843.34	22,954.46	20,215.26	38,958.60	8,774.90	14,747.62	9,188.55	23,522.51	20,877.44	40,313.10
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	152.26	156.81	(140.17)	309.08	(445.11)	(43.79)	115.46	160.97	(156.18)	276.42	(464.15)	(51.27)
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (before tax and after exceptional items)	152.26	156.81	(339.57)	309.08	(644.51)	22.16	115.45	160.97	(355.58)	276.42	(663.55)	14.68
Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (after tax and after exceptional items, attributable to the owners of the Company)	96.29	103.31	(339.57)	199.62	(642.63)	26.42	59.49	106.49	(356.64)	165.97	(665.02)	16.90
Net Profit for the period from discontinued operations (after tax and after exceptional items, attributable to the owners of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period from continuing and discontinued operations [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax), attributable to the owners of the Company]]	99.25	106.05	(338.34)	205.31	(640.25)	35.60	62.42	109.21	(351.80)	171.62	(659.33)	25.97
Equity Share Capital	2,320.19	2,320.19	2,320.19	2,320.19	2,320.19	2,320.19	2,320.68	2,320.68	2,320.68	2,320.68	2,320.68	2,320.68
Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (not annualised) (Face value Rs. 5/- per share)												
Basic:	0.21	0.22	(0.73)	0.43	(1.38)	0.06	0.13	0.23	(0.78)	0.36	(1.44)	0.04
Diluted:	0.21	0.22	(0.73)	0.43	(1.38)	0.06	0.13	0.23	(0.78)	0.36	(1.44)	0.04
Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised) (Face value Rs. 5/- per share)												
Basic:	0.21	0.22	(0.73)	0.43	(1.38)	0.06	0.13	0.23	(0.78)	0.36	(1.44)	0.04
Diluted:	0.21	0.22	(0.73)	0.43	(1.38)	0.06	0.13	0.23	(0.78)	0.36	(1.44)	0.04

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website viz. www.jfl.com and on the websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) & BSE (www.bseindia.com). 2. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Richard Francis Theknath
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2024

